

I, Sri. Guru Prakash Kundu (Authorized person), son of Sri. Hrishikesh Kundu and Director of the Bishnupriya Memorial Trust, aged about 35 years, resident of BG- 10, Sector- II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the respective Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education. My institution is desirous of filling up the Performance Appraisal Report (PAR) for the Course(s):

1 6 JAH 2020

Barasat North 24 Pgs Regd No -

06/200

Name of Courses:1. B.Ed.Intake of:1. 100

2. That the Bishnupriya Memorial Trust is in possession of land as per the following description: -

2.1 Total Area of the land (in sq. mts.) 5422.788 sq. mts.

2.2 Address: B, B/1, B/A & C, Nadibhag, P.O.- Kazipara, P.S.- Madhyamgram, Dist: North 24 Parganas Kolkata- 700125.

Plot No: 234/271 Khasra No: 603 (L.R. Khatian), 486 (R.S. Khatian) Village/Town/City: Nadibhag District: North 24 Parganas State: West Bengal

- 1 -

16 JAN 2020

2. D.EI.Ed.

2.100

Area in Square Meters: 5422.788 sq. mts.

Bounded by

North: By Land of Plot No. 234/271 (Rest Part with Road) South: By Land of Others East: By Land of Others West: By Land of Plot No. 234/271 (Rest Part with Road)

Registered in the office of: ADSR, BARASAT On : 21-08-2012 & 16-03-2015

3. That the land is on ownership basis.

4. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Paras (1) to (3) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

SHNUPRIYA MEMORIAL TRUST uru Prakash Director

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Guru Prakash Kundu Address: BG- 10, Sector- II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091 Telephone : 09830200193

Telephone E-mail address Website address

: bishnupriya.college@hotmail.com

Anny 20

Place: Kolkata Date: 15th January, 2020.

Solemniv A fore me

S.K. Do Notary Govt. of W.B., Barasat North 24 Parganas

16 JAN 202



16 JAN 2020